



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0005 104-005A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 105-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER	CA						
0015 201-005A	0.770	5,000.00000	3,850.00	12,079.00000	9,300.83	34,000.00000	26,180.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0020 202-005A	27.000	900.00000	24,300.00	1,086.00000	29,322.00	1,500.00000	40,500.00
SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0025 203-006A	8.000	120.00000	960.00	147.00000	1,176.00	160.00000	1,280.00
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CA						
0035	203-015A	2,903.000	9.50000	27,578.50	17.00000	49,351.00	7.00000	20,321.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY						
0040	203-035A	1.000	39,000.00000	39,000.00	77,788.00000	77,788.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CULVERT (MONOLITHIC)	EACH						
0045	203-080B	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	120.00000	3,600.00	43.00000	1,290.00
	REMOVAL OF BARRIER	FT						
0050	203-121A	686.000	15.00000	10,290.00	7.00000	4,802.00	11.00000	7,546.00
	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (BASE COURSE)	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0055	203-122B	1.000	2,500.0000	2,500.00	1,596.00000	1,596.00	4,200.00000
	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE CULVERT)	EACH					4,200.00
0060	205-005A	5,041.000	35.00000	176,435.00	34.00000	171,394.00	26.00000
	EXCAVATION	CY					131,066.00
0065	205-040A	200.000	65.00000	13,000.00	69.00000	13,800.00	75.00000
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY					15,000.00
0070	205-060A	160.000	1.00000	160.00	34.00000	5,440.00	220.00000
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG					35,200.00
0075	205-071A	200.000	1.00000	200.00	109.00000	21,800.00	120.00000
	EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS	CY					24,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 210-005A	2,877.000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1 CY	83.00000	238,791.00	38.00000	109,326.00	46.00000	132,342.00
0085 212-011A	820.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	3.00000	2,460.00	4.50000	3,690.00	6.00000	4,920.00
0090 212-060A	2.000 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,745.00000	7,490.00	6,770.00000	13,540.00
0095 212-095A	1.000 INLET PROTECTION EACH	50.00000	50.00	2.50000	2.50	75.00000	75.00
0100 212-105A	50,000.000 WATER AND POLLUTION CA	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 212-110A	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	18,149.00000	18,149.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MANAGER							
	LS						
0110 213-005A	437.000	45.00000	19,665.00	88.00000	38,456.00	75.00000	32,775.00
TOPSOIL							
	CY						
0115 251-005A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT COMPLIANCE							
	CA						
0120 301-005A	4,920.000	50.00000	246,000.00	45.00000	221,400.00	48.00000	236,160.00
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
	TON						
0125 303-022A	2,044.000	50.00000	102,200.00	43.00000	87,892.00	50.00000	102,200.00
3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE							
	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT	A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	401-020A	391.400	5.00000	1,957.00	7.50000	2,935.50	7.00000	2,739.80
	CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0135	405-245A	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	6,966.00000	6,966.00	6,390.00000	6,390.00
	APPROACH	EACH						
0140	405-435A	1,181.000	148.00000	174,788.00	187.00000	220,847.00	170.00000	200,770.00
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	TON						
0145	502-025A	10.600	4,000.00000	42,400.00	4,568.00000	48,420.80	4,000.00000	42,400.00
	CONCRETE CLASS 40-A	CY						
0150	503-005A	1,170.000	3.00000	3,510.00	4.00000	4,680.00	4.50000	5,265.00
	METAL REINFORCEMENT	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 503-020A	217.000 LB	3.00000	651.00	5.00000	1,085.00	15.00000	3,255.00
EPOXY COATED METAL REINFORCEMENT							
0160 511-005A	210.000 SY	25.00000	5,250.00	229.00000	48,090.00	321.00000	67,410.00
CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM (TYPE D)							
0165 560-005A	(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	217,142.00000	217,142.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
DEWATERING FOUNDATION							
0170 578-005A	(1.000) L S	750,000.00000	750,000.00	505,373.00000	505,373.00	535,000.00000	535,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT (16'X12.25'X80' STIFFLEG)							
0175 584-005A	(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	825,962.00000	825,962.00	763,000.00000	763,000.00
TEMPORARY SHORING							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180	605-065A	85.000	180.00000	15,300.00	210.00000	17,850.00	210.00000	17,850.00
	36" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						
0185	605-630A	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,824.00000	1,824.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	INLET TYPE 8	EACH						
0190	612-156A	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	633.00000	3,798.00	550.00000	3,300.00
	CONCRETE TERMINAL TY B	EACH						
0195	616-010A	54.000	42.00000	2,268.00	52.00000	2,808.00	57.00000	3,078.00
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0200	616-035A	115.400	20.00000	2,308.00	24.00000	2,769.60	26.00000	3,000.40
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0205	616-050A	91.620	4.00000	366.48	4.50000	412.29	5.00000	458.10
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001			WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0210	616-055A	0.290	20,000.00000	5,800.00	25,330.00000	7,345.70	28,000.00000	8,120.00	
	BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM							
0215	616-070A	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	880.00000	1,760.00	960.00000	1,920.00	
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH							
0220	617-005A	22.000	70.00000	1,540.00	87.00000	1,914.00	96.00000	2,112.00	
	DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH							
0225	617-015A	2.000	80.00000	160.00	100.00000	200.00	110.00000	220.00	
	DELINEATOR TY 3	EACH							
0230	617-060A	2.000	985.00000	1,970.00	1,247.00000	2,494.00	1,370.00000	2,740.00	
	MILEPOST TY 3	EACH							
0235	621-005A	0.540	4,500.00000	2,430.00	6,203.00000	3,349.62	5,320.00000	2,872.80	
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240	621-010A	0.540	2,360.00000	1,274.40	2,987.00000	1,612.98	2,560.00000	1,382.40
	SEEDING (TYPE 1)	ACRE						
0245	621-010B	0.020	21,420.00000	428.40	27,128.00000	542.56	23,000.00000	460.00
	SEEDING (TYPE 2)	ACRE						
0250	621-010C	0.610	2,316.00000	1,412.76	2,933.00000	1,789.13	1,540.00000	939.40
	SEEDING (TYPE 3)	ACRE						
0255	621-035A	0.540	1,180.00000	637.20	1,494.00000	806.76	1,280.00000	691.20
	FERTILIZING	ACRE						
0260	621-060A	1.080	2,336.00000	2,522.88	2,958.00000	3,194.64	2,540.00000	2,743.20
	MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER	ACRE						
0265	626-010A	704.000	22.50000	15,840.00	28.00000	19,712.00	11.00000	7,744.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0270 626-040A	4.000 EACH	BARRICADE TY 3	60.00000	240.00	76.00000	304.00	31.00000	124.00
0275 626-050A	26.000 EACH	DRUMS	50.00000	1,300.00	53.00000	1,378.00	16.00000	416.00
0280 626-105A	450.000 HR	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	60.00000	27,000.00	87.00000	39,150.00	64.00000	28,800.00
0285 626-115B	360.000 DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	79.00000	28,440.00	100.00000	36,000.00	54.00000	19,440.00
0290 626-116A	1,280.000 FT	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	61.00000	78,080.00	76.00000	97,280.00	66.00000	84,480.00
0295 626-117A	671.000 FT	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	12.00000	8,052.00	15.00000	10,065.00	13.00000	8,723.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	626-120A	480.000	1.00000	480.00	68.00000	32,640.00	61.00000	29,280.00
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0305	626-130B	120.000	200.00000	24,000.00	190.00000	22,800.00	280.00000	33,600.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	DAY						
0310	626-140A	96.000	60.00000	5,760.00	76.00000	7,296.00	73.00000	7,008.00
	SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0315	630-010A	55.000	16.90000	929.50	21.00000	1,155.00	28.00000	1,540.00
	TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0320	630-025A	11,677.000	0.32000	3,736.64	0.40000	4,670.80	0.53000	6,188.81
	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						
0325	640-010A	242.000	3.00000	726.00	0.60000	145.20	9.00000	2,178.00
	RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY						
0330	675-005A	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	84,271.00000	84,271.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	SURVEY	LS						
0335	675-010A	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA						
0340	677-005A	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,266.00000	1,266.00	5,360.00000	5,360.00
	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0345 S501-17A	1,556.000 SF	130.00000	202,280.00	101.00000	157,156.00	130.00000	202,280.00
MSE RETAINING WALL (SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL)							
0350 S900-50A	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (REMOVAL OF BOULDERS)							
0355 S904-05A	(1.000) LS	260,000.00000	260,000.00	151,192.00000	151,192.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00
SP CREEK RIPRAP							
0360 S904-05B	(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	26,898.00000	26,898.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
SP STREAM SIMULATION							
0365 S912-05A	18.300 SY	80.00000	1,464.00	65.00000	1,189.50	82.00000	1,500.60
SP AGGREGATE SURFACING							
0370 S912-05B	2,418.000 SY	15.00000	36,270.00	20.00000	48,360.00	4.00000	9,672.00
SP REMOVAL OF CRABS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745) Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0375	S912-05C SP WILLOW PLANTINGS (AS DIRECTED) SY	117.600	137.24000 16,139.42	174.00000	20,462.40	150.00000	17,640.00
0380	S913-05A SP QUARRY ROCK CY	380.000	120.00000 45,600.00	64.00000	24,320.00	90.00000	34,200.00
0385	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION LS	(1.000)	380,148.82000 380,148.82	255,000.00000	255,000.00	398,613.29000	398,613.29
Section Totals:			\$3,878,000.00		\$3,961,958.81		\$3,988,000.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$3,878,000.00		\$3,961,958.81		\$3,988,000.00
Contract Item Totals			\$3,878,000.00		\$3,961,958.81		\$3,988,000.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Contract Grand Totals

\$3,878,000.00

\$3,961,958.81

3,988,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 105-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER	CA						
0015 201-005A	0.770	5,067.32000	3,901.84	10,000.00000	7,700.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0020 202-005A	27.000	2,145.19000	57,920.13	550.00000	14,850.00		
SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0025 203-006A	8.000	482.92000	3,863.36	250.00000	2,000.00		
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CA						
0035	203-015A	2,903.000	15.98000	46,389.94	15.00000	43,545.00		
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY						
0040	203-035A	1.000	25,397.03000	25,397.03	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CULVERT (MONOLITHIC)	EACH						
0045	203-080B	30.000	33.68000	1,010.40	100.00000	3,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF BARRIER	FT						
0050	203-121A	686.000	16.03000	10,996.58	7.50000	5,145.00		
	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (BASE COURSE)	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 203-122B	1.000 EACH	1,479.28000	1,479.28	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE CULVERT)							
0060 205-005A	5,041.000 CY	32.86000	165,647.26	38.00000	191,558.00		
EXCAVATION							
0065 205-040A	200.000 CY	95.58000	19,116.00	110.00000	22,000.00		
GRANULAR BORROW							
0070 205-060A	160.000 MG	198.75000	31,800.00	0.01000	1.60		
WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT							
0075 205-071A	200.000 CY	143.72000	28,744.00	130.00000	26,000.00		
EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 210-005A	2,877.000 CY	34.54000	99,371.58	50.00000	143,850.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1							
0085 212-011A	820.000 FT	4.80000	3,936.00	5.00000	4,100.00		
FIBER WATTLE							
0090 212-060A	2.000 EACH	2,217.15000	4,434.30	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
0095 212-095A	1.000 EACH	69.39000	69.39	100.00000	100.00		
INLET PROTECTION							
0100 212-105A	50,000.000 CA	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00		
WATER AND POLLUTION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105	212-110A (1.000)	26,689.63000	26,689.63	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MANAGER LS						
0110	213-005A 437.000	92.28000	40,326.36	120.00000	52,440.00		
	TOPSOIL CY						
0115	251-005A 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT COMPLIANCE CA						
0120	301-005A 4,920.000	52.32000	257,414.40	55.00000	270,600.00		
	GRANULAR SUBBASE TON						
0125	303-022A 2,044.000	61.84000	126,400.96	51.00000	104,244.00		
	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130 401-020A	391.400 GAL	7.81000	3,056.83	6.00000	2,348.40		
CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
0135 405-245A	1.000 EACH	8,108.35000	8,108.35	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
APPROACH							
0140 405-435A	1,181.000 TON	197.50000	233,247.50	148.00000	174,788.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3							
0145 502-025A	10.600 CY	3,305.45000	35,037.77	5,000.00000	53,000.00		
CONCRETE CLASS 40-A							
0150 503-005A	1,170.000 LB	1.60000	1,872.00	13.00000	15,210.00		
METAL REINFORCEMENT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 503-020A	217.000 LB	3.34000	724.78	16.00000	3,472.00		
EPOXY COATED METAL REINFORCEMENT							
0160 511-005A	210.000 SY	241.54000	50,723.40	181.00000	38,010.00		
CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM (TYPE D)							
0165 560-005A	(1.000) LS	318,605.67000	318,605.67	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
DEWATERING FOUNDATION							
0170 578-005A	(1.000) L S	554,340.01000	554,340.01	750,000.00000	750,000.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT (16'X12.25'X80' STIFFLEG)							
0175 584-005A	(1.000) LS	786,859.01000	786,859.01	650,000.00000	650,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHORING							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180 605-065A	85.000 FT	225.50000	19,167.50	350.00000	29,750.00		
36" STORM SEWER PIPE							
0185 605-630A	1.000 EACH	12,406.46000	12,406.46	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
INLET TYPE 8							
0190 612-156A	6.000 EACH	667.24000	4,003.44	500.00000	3,000.00		
CONCRETE TERMINAL TY B							
0195 616-010A	54.000 SF	55.19000	2,980.26	42.00000	2,268.00		
SIGNS TY B							
0200 616-035A	115.400 LB	25.42000	2,933.47	20.00000	2,308.00		
SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES							
0205 616-050A	91.620 LB	4.68000	428.78	3.51000	321.59		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	LCC:
0210 616-055A	0.290		26,689.63000	7,739.99	20,000.00000	5,800.00	
BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM						
0215 616-070A	2.000		927.46000	1,854.92	695.00000	1,390.00	
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH						
0220 617-005A	22.000		91.88000	2,021.36	68.85000	1,514.70	
DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH						
0225 617-015A	2.000		105.76000	211.52	79.25000	158.50	
DELINEATOR TY 3	EACH						
0230 617-060A	2.000		1,314.46000	2,628.92	985.00000	1,970.00	
MILEPOST TY 3	EACH						
0235 621-005A	0.540		6,536.49000	3,529.70	10,000.00000	5,400.00	
SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240 621-010A	0.540 ACRE	3,147.89000	1,699.86	4,400.00000	2,376.00		
SEEDING (TYPE 1)							
0245 621-010B	0.020 ACRE	28,584.59000	571.69	22,000.00000	440.00		
SEEDING (TYPE 2)							
0250 621-010C	0.610 ACRE	3,090.21000	1,885.03	3,800.00000	2,318.00		
SEEDING (TYPE 3)							
0255 621-035A	0.540 ACRE	1,573.94000	849.93	2,200.00000	1,188.00		
FERTILIZING							
0260 621-060A	1.080 ACRE	3,116.41000	3,365.72	2,200.00000	2,376.00		
MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER							
0265 626-010A	704.000 SF	30.03000	21,141.12	8.40000	5,913.60		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0270	626-040A	4.000	80.07000	320.28	25.00000	100.00		
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0275	626-050A	26.000	56.05000	1,457.30	13.00000	338.00		
	DRUMS	EACH						
0280	626-105A	450.000	92.08000	41,436.00	52.00000	23,400.00		
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0285	626-115B	360.000	105.42000	37,951.20	45.00000	16,200.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	DAY						
0290	626-116A	1,280.000	80.07000	102,489.60	61.00000	78,080.00		
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0295	626-117A	671.000	16.01000	10,742.71	13.00000	8,723.00		
	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300 626-120A	480.000	72.06000	34,588.80	50.00000	24,000.00		
FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0305 626-130B	120.000	200.17000	24,020.40	250.00000	30,000.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	DAY						
0310 626-140A	96.000	80.07000	7,686.72	65.00000	6,240.00		
SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0315 630-010A	55.000	22.55000	1,240.25	17.00000	935.00		
TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0320 630-025A	11,677.000 FT LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	0.43000	5,021.11	0.32000	3,736.64		
0325 640-010A	242.000 SY RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	7.44000	1,800.48	6.30000	1,524.60		
0330 675-005A	(1.000) LS SURVEY	40,034.44000	40,034.44	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0335 675-010A	7,500.000 CA DIRECTED SURVEYING	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00		
0340 677-005A	(1.000) LS RECORD DRAWINGS	5,271.20000	5,271.20	6,000.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0345 S501-17A	1,556.000 SF	124.68000	194,002.08	215.00000	334,540.00		
MSE RETAINING WALL (SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL)							
0350 S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (REMOVAL OF BOULDERS)							
0355 S904-05A	(1.000) CA	73,131.36000	73,131.36	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
SP CREEK RIPRAP							
0360 S904-05B	(1.000) LS	23,355.16000	23,355.16	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
SP STREAM SIMULATION							
0365 S912-05A	18.300 SY	274.61000	5,025.36	100.00000	1,830.00		
SP AGGREGATE SURFACING							
0370 S912-05B	2,418.000 SY	20.58000	49,762.44	21.00000	50,778.00		
SP REMOVAL OF CRABS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(745) Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0375	S912-05C 117.600 SP WILLOW PLANTINGS (AS DIRECTED) SY	183.15000	21,538.44	1.50000	176.40		
0380	S913-05A 380.000 SP QUARRY ROCK CY	234.01000	88,923.80	115.00000	43,700.00		
0385	Z629-05A (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	384,000.70000	384,000.70	540,000.00000	540,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$4,298,203.26		\$4,999,256.03		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$4,298,203.26		\$4,999,256.03		
Contract Item Totals			\$4,298,203.26		\$4,999,256.03		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20745231024

Counties: Adams

Letting Date: March 19, 2024

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(745)

Contract Time: 10/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-55, Little Goose CR BR

Contract Grand Totals

\$4,298,203.26

\$4,999,256.03

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum